www.se.com  1/4
Annex to the Getting Started
with Altivar Machine ATV340
Short-Circuit Current Ratings (SCCR) and branch circuit protection
Use 75°C (167°F) copper conductor with the AWG wire size shown on nameplate for all sizes.
Suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than __X__ rms symmetrical kiloamperes, __Y__ Volts maximum, when protected by __Z1__
with a maximum rating of __Z2__.
Open Type Without Line Reactor

SCCR
(X)
Input Voltage
50/60 Hz (Y)
Power Ratings
in Heavy Duty
Catalog Number
(may be followed
by characters)
Type E4 Voltage
Rating Power7
(kW) (HP) (liter) (inch3) (kA) – (V) (HP) (kA) (A) (kA) (mH) (A)
480 Vac
Three-phase
0.75 1 ATV340U07N4• 53 3223 (N)H•L36015 22 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 22 6 22 – –
1.5 2 ATV340U15N4• 53 3223 (N)H•L36015 22 GV2P10 480Y/277 3 22 12 22 – –
2.2 3 ATV340U22N4• 53 3223 (N)H•L36015 22 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 22 15 22 – –
3 3 ATV340U30N4• 53 3223 (N)H•L36015 22 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 22 20 22 – –
4 5 ATV340U40N4• 53 3223 (N)H•L36020 22 GV3P135 480Y/277 7.5 22 25 22 – –
5.5 7.5 ATV340U55N4• 53 3223 (N)H•L36025 22 GV3P185 480Y/277 10 22 40 22 – –
7.5 10 ATV340U75N4• 53 3223 (N)H•L36035 22 GV3P255 480Y/277 15 22 40 22 – –
11 15 ATV340D11N4• 63 3840 (N)H•L36045 22 GV3P32 480Y/277 20 22 60 22 – –
15 20 ATV340D15N4• 63 3840 (N)H•L36060 22 GV3P40 480Y/277 25 22 70 22 – –
18.5 25 ATV340D18N4• 63 3840 (N)H•L36070 22 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 22 100 22 – –
22 30 ATV340D22N4• 63 3840 (N)H•L36090 22 GV3P65 480Y/277 40 22 100 22 – –
30 40 ATV340D30N4E 115 7010 (N)H•L36125 100 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 65 90 100 – –
37 50 ATV340D37N4E 115 7010 (N)H•L36150 100 GV3P65 480Y/277 40 65 100 100 – –
45 60 ATV340D45N4E 197 12039 (N)J•L36175 100 GV4PB80S 480Y/277 40 65 150 100 – –
55 75 ATV340D55N4E 197 12039 (N)J•L36200 100 GV4PB115S 480Y/277 60 65 200 100 – –
75 100 ATV340D75N4E 197 12039 (N)J•L36250 100 GV5P150H 480Y/277 100 65 200 100 – –
ANNEX
The opening of the branch circuit protective device may be an indication that a fault current has been interrupted.
           DANGER
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, OR ARC FLASH